

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report

Ticket No. **1653**
 Foreman Rick Ladford
 Camp Eureka Ks

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
8-24-14	1019	Brown #13	2	34S	5E	Cowley	Ks
Customer	Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code	Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver
W.O. Short Oil Co.	P.O. Box 727	Oxford	Ks	67119	P: 13 S: 13	105	Shannon F
						113	Jacy V.
						141	Chris B.

Job Type LIS Hole Depth 3503' Slurry Vol. 43 Bbl Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 3501' Hole Size 7 7/8" Slurry Wt. 13.7# Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2" 15.25 Cement Left in Casing 0' Water Gal/SK 9.0 Other _____
 Displacement 85 Bbl Displacement PSI 1050 Bump Plug to 1550 BPM _____

Remarks: Safety meeting. Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Block circulation w/ 5 Bbl fresh water Pump 100' caustic soda pre-flush w/ 12 Bbl water, 10 Bbl water spacer. Mixed 130 sacks thickset cement w/ 5" Hal-seal/ft + 1" phos-seal/ft @ 13.7#/gal. Washout pump & lines, release latch down plug. Displace w/ 85 Bbl fresh water. Final pump pressure 1050 PSI. Bump plug to 1550 PSI. Release pressure, float & plug held. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Job complete. Rig down.

THANK YOU

cont - 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 14, 15, 20, 25
 back - 3, 8

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C102	90	Mileage	3.95	316.00
C201	130 sacks	thickset cement	19.50	2535.00
C207	650#	5" Hal-seal/ft	.45	292.50
C208	130#	1" phos-seal/ft	1.25	162.50
C217	100#	caustic soda pre-flush	1.60	160.00
C1996	7.15	700 mileage bulk tier	1.35	772.20
C113	6 hrs	80 Bbl VAC TRX	85.00	510.00
C224	3360 gals	city water	10.00/1350	33.00
C421	1	5 1/2" latch down plug	230.00	230.00
C504	10	5 1/2" x 7 7/8" centralizers	48.00	480.00
C604	2	5 1/2" baskets	225.00	450.00
C601	1	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	167.00	167.00
C703	1	5 1/2" API flapper valve insert	145.00	145.00
		Subtotal		7303.20
		Sales Tax		297.92
Authorization	<u>Witnessed by Mike Stafford</u>	Title <u>Elite Gelco Proj</u>	Total	<u>7601.12</u>

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

